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Colonial Secretary's Qlfice, Perth, 
3rcl Feb1'Uary, 1863. 

T END ERS (in duplicate) endorsed 
"Tenders for Additions to Poor 

Honse, &e.," will be received at this Office 
until noon of \Vednesday the 18th instant 
from persons willing to undertake the 
erection of certain additional aceomodation 
required at the Perth Poor House and the 
Perth Immigration DepDt. 

Tenders may embraee one or both of 
these Works, and must state the differenee 
in price in the event Of Government sup­
p:ying the Bricks, 

Plans, specifications and full particu­
lars may be obtained on application at 
the Royal Engineer Offices, at Perth and 
Fremantle. 

The Government do not bind themselves 
to accept the lowest or any Tender, and 
will require the guarantee of two respon­
sible persons for the due performance of 
the Contract. 

Forms of Tenders may be had on appli­
cation to the various Resident :Magistrates, 
and at the Public Offices, Perth, and no 
tender will be entertained unless rendered 
on the prescribed form. 

By His Excellency's command, 
FH.ED. P. BARLEE, 

Colonial Secretary. 

Colonial Secretary' 3 Qlfice, Perth, 
7th February, 1.863. 

T EN D E R S (in duplicate) endorsed 
"Tenders for Timber for Court House 

and Bonded Store, Champion Bay," will 
be recei-ved at this Office until noon of 
Friday, the 27th day of February, 1863, 
from persons willing to supply the Local 
Government with the undermentioned 
Mahogany Timber of the best quality, of 
the len<Yth and scantling specified, per­
fectly ~und, straight, straight-grained, 
and cut die square, subject to approval on 

delivery on the Jetty at Champion Bay, 
viz.:-

No. 

1 
10 

9 
3 

12 
(} 

3 
8 
6 

64 
9'} 

30 
26 

pieces 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" ,. 

" 

I,ength Breadth Thickllea~ 
ft. in. in. in. 

8 0 9 X 6 
5 6 9 X '1 
6 0 9 x 4 

18 0 8 x 11-e, 
18 0 8 x 11 

4. 
16 0 G x 4 
1(j 0 6 x 4 
la 0 6 X <>1 

f";j 

18 0 5 x n 
0 

18 0 5 x 2 
15 0 :; x 2 
10 6 5 x 2 
21 0 5 x 2 

Feet Run. Breadth. Depth 
in. in. 
.-._------

120 8 x p-
-~ 

1800 7 x }l 
4, 

f H88 7 x 
t in as long lengths as possible 

1 

1650 7 x 
ti70 5 ~ 

also 
21000 Shea Oak Shingles. 

1 
3 

The whole to be delivered within two 
months of date of acceptance of Tender. 

The Government do not bind themselves 
to accept the lowest or any tender, and 
will require the guarantee of two respon­
sible persons for the due performanee of 
the contract. 

Forms of tender may be had 011 appli­
cation to the various Hesident Magistrates, 
and at the Public Offices, Perth, and no 
tender will be entertained unless rendered 
OIl the prescribeu form. 

By His Excellency's command, 
FRED. P. BARLEE, 

Colonial Secretary. 
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Oomptroller Gene/'al's 0 jJice, 
Fremantle, 10th February, 1863. 

RETURN of Conditional Pardons re­
ported to this Office as having been 

l'eceived during January, 1863. 

3375 
3263 
3386 
3387 
3404 
3405 
3360 
3406 
3420 
3407 
3362 
3409 
3415 
3333 
3410 
3363 
3379 
3381 
3366 

4337 
4385 
4511 
4534 
4557 
4575 
4598 
4804 
4833 
4871 
4888 
513'1 
5141 
5186 
5237 
5261 
5319 
5376 
5596 

William Turton 
John Mann 
Michael Cuffe 
John Duncan 
Thos, Tarrant 
James Lacey 

No. of Reg., No. Pardon. 

3416 285 
3345 328 
3348 2973 
3350 3142 
3368 3338 
3248 3675 
3384 3944 
3402 4021 
3399 4137 
3373 4261 
3374 4269 
3385 4331 

Name. 

------
Thomas J ones 
Patrick Finn 
John Kane 
Peter Queen 
William Dodd 
Henry McDermott 
James Brady 
vValter Moir 
John ConoUy 
Arthur Melburn 
Thos. Ling 
James Nalin 

P. McLaughlin 
Charles J enkins 
\Villiam Anderson 
James Goodenough 
James Gibling 
John Kemp 
F.Osman 
Robt. Kyme 
Chas. Edwards 
George Williams 
Thomas J ones 
George Holdway 
Francis Kirkby 

By His Excelleny's command, 
C. F. NEWLAND, 

Comptroller General. 

Comp/l'o!!er General's Office, 
Fremantle, 10tft February, 1863' 

CONDITIONAL PARDONS have been signed for the following Men and forwarded 
to the undermentioned Magistrates of their Districts for delivery, to whom the 

Men are directed to make immediate application. 

'When signed. IReg. No. Name. To whom sent. 

---------------1--------1-----------------------------------------------
'1th Feb., 1863. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" I 

326 
1304 
1515 
2997 
3703 
3813 
3879 

Samuel Runner 
\Villiam Thomson 
J oh11 McDonneH 
J ames Rackley 
Patrick ConI an 
Charles Pereira 
John MacLaughlin 

R. M. Champion Bay 
R. M. Bunbury 
R. M. Fremantle 
R. M. York 
R. M. Toodyay 
R. M. Swan 
R. M. Toodyay 

By His Excellency's command, 
C. F. NEWLAND, 

Comptroller General. 

Printed at the Government Press) :Fremantle, '\Vestem Australia. 




