

## THE WESTERN AUSTRALIAN

## GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY. ]

Tuesday, FEBRUARY 10th, 1863.

5

Colonial Secretary's Office, Perth, 3rd February, 1863.

"Tenders for Additions to Poor House, &c.," will be received at this Office until noon of Wednesday the 18th instant from persons willing to undertake the erection of certain additional accommodation required at the Perth Poor House and the Perth Immigration Depôt.

Tenders may embrace one or both of these Works, and must state the difference in price in the event of Government supplying the Bricks.

Plans, specifications and full particulars may be obtained on application at the Royal Engineer Offices, at Perth and Fremantle.

The Government do not bind themselves to accept the lowest or any Tender, and will require the guarantee of two responsible persons for the due performance of the Contract.

Forms of Tenders may be had on application to the various Resident Magistrates, and at the Public Offices, Perth, and no tender will be entertained unless rendered on the prescribed form.

By His Excellency's command, FRED. P. BARLEE, Colonial Secretary.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Perth, 7th February, 1863.

"Tenders for Timber for Court House and Bonded Store, Champion Bay," will be received at this Office until noon of Friday, the 27th day of February, 1863, from persons willing to supply the Local Government with the undermentioned Mahogany Timber of the best quality, of the length and scantling specified, perfectly sound, straight, straight-grained, and cut die square, subject to approval on

delivery on the Jetty at Champion Bay, viz.:—

No.		Len	gth in.	Breadth in.		Thickness in.
1	pieces	8	0	9	x	6
10	٠,	5	6	9	x	4
9	,,	6	0	9	x	
3	"	18	0	8	X	1 \frac{1}{4},
12	"	18	0	8	X	$1\frac{I}{A}$
6	,,	16	0	6	X	
3	,,	16	0	6	x	
8	,,	13	0	6	X	$\frac{3\frac{1}{2}}{3}$
6	,,	18	0	5	x	3 ~
64	,,	18	0	5	x	2
95	,,	15	0	5	X	
30	31	10	6	5	X	2
26	,,	21	0	5	X	2

Feet Run.	Breadtl in.	Depth in.		
120	8	x	11	
1800	7	X	$1\frac{T}{4}$	
7488	7	X	1	)
in as long leng	gths as poss	ible		}
1650	7	X	1	•
670	5	$\chi$	3	
7				

also 21000 Shea Oak Shingles.

The whole to be delivered within two months of date of acceptance of Tender.

The Government do not bind themselves to accept the lowest or any tender, and will require the guarantee of two responsible persons for the due performance of the contract.

Forms of tender may be had on application to the various Resident Magistrates, and at the Public Offices, Perth, and no tender will be entertained unless rendered on the prescribed form.

By His Excellency's command, FRED. P. BARLEE, Colonial Secretary.

Comptroller General's Office, Fremantle, 10th February, 1863.  ETURN of Conditional Pardons reported to this Office as having been received during January, 1863.			3375 3263 3386 3387 3404 3405	4337 4385 4511 4534 4557 4575	William Turton John Mann Michael Cuffe John Duncan Thos. Tarrant James Lacey
No. of Reg	Reg. No.	Name.	3360 3406	4598 4804	P. McLaughlin Charles Jenkins
Pardon.			3420 3407	4833 4871	William Anderson James Goodenough
			3362	4888	James Gibling
3416	285	Thomas Jones	3409	5134	John Kemp
3345	328	Patrick Finn	3415	5141	F. Osman
3348	2973	John Kane	3333	5186	Robt. Kyme
3350	3142	Peter Queen	3410	5237	Chas. Edwards
3368	3338	William Dodd	3363	5261	George Williams
3248	3675	Henry McDermott	3379	5319	Thomas Jones
3384	3944	James Brady	3381	53 <b>7</b> 6	George Holdway
3402	4021	Walter Moir	3366	5596	Francis Kirkby
3399	4137	John Conolly			•
3373	4261	Arthur Melburn	By His Excelleny's command,		
3374	4269	Thos. Ling	C. F. NEWLAND,		
3385	4331	James Nalin	Comptroller General.		
					-

Comptroller General's Office, Fremantle, 10th February, 1863

CONDITIONAL PARDONS have been signed for the following Men and forwarded to the undermentioned Magistrates of their Districts for delivery, to whom the Men are directed to make immediate application.

When signed.	Reg. No.	Name.	To whom sent.
4th Feb., 1863.	326 1304 1515 2997 3703 3813 3879	Samuel Bunner William Thomson John McDonnell James Rackley Patrick Conlan Charles Pereira John MacLaughlin	R. M. Champion Bay R. M. Bunbury R. M. Fremantle R. M. York R. M. Toodyay R. M. Swan R. M. Toodyay

By His Excellency's command, C. F. NEWLAND, Comptroller General.